
 
 
     

AGENDA 
City Council Meeting 

City Hall Council Chambers - Webster City, Iowa 
December 16, 2024   6:00 p.m. 

 
This meeting will be open to the public and can be viewed live on the City Facebook page 

https://www.facebook.com/cityofwebstercity/ or viewed on the City of Webster City website    
https://webstercity.com/government/city-council/city-council-meetings/ the morning following the meeting. 

 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
ROLL CALL 
 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE    
 
Motion on Approval of Agenda  
 
    1.   PETITIONS – COMMUNICATIONS – REQUESTS 
This is the time of the meeting that a citizen may address the Council on a matter not on the Agenda. (No more 
than five minutes per person) Except in cases of emergency, the City Council will not take any action at this 
meeting, but may ask the City Staff to research the matter or have the matter placed on the Agenda for a future 
meeting. 

a. Public Information 
 

2.         MINUTES, CLAIMS, REPORTS, LICENSES, REQUESTS 
The following items have been deemed to be non-controversial, routine actions to be approved by the Council in 
a single motion. If a Council member, or a member of the audience wishes to have an item removed from this 
list, it will be considered in its normal sequence on the Agenda.   
 
a. MINUTES of December 2, 2024 Regular City Council Meeting 

b.        CLAIMS, including Payroll ending November 30, 2024 and FUND LIST    

c.           REPORTS Wastewater, Electric, Water for November  2024 

d.       Police Department ACTIVITY REPORT for November  2024  

e.            Fire Department REPORT for November  2024. 

f.  Outdoor Swimming Pool REPORT 2024. 

g. Recommend approval for issuance of Beer & Liquor Licenses by the Iowa Department of Commerce for 
the following: 
 Renewal of Class B Retail Alcohol License, Hy-Vee Fast and Fresh Express, 819 2nd Street. 
 
h.     Council Committee Reports 
i.        Other reports and recommendations  

1 of 174

https://www.facebook.com/cityofwebstercity/
https://webstercity.com/government/city-council/city-council-meetings/


City Council Meeting Agenda December 16, 2024 
 

3.  GENERAL AGENDA 
  
PUBLIC HEARINGS 6:05 p.m. 
 
a. Public Hearing on Plans and Specifications, Proposed Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost for the 
Construction of the 2025 Fair Meadow Drive Reconstruction Project.   
COUNCIL MEMORANDUM                     ENGR LTR-BIDS 
 
     RESOLUTION  approving and confirming Final Plans, Specifications, and  Form of Contract and Estimate of 
Cost for the 2025 Fair Meadow Drive Reconstruction Project and Awarding Contract to Castor Construction, Fort 
Dodge, Iowa in the amount of  $1,602,379.16 and committing necessary Funds to complete the project. 
                        
 
b. Public Hearing on Plans and Specifications, Proposed Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost for the 
Construction of the Brewer Street and Willson Avenue Improvement Project. 
COUNCIL MEMORANDUM                 ENGR LTR-BIDS 
 
     RESOLUTION  approving  and confirming Final Plans, Specifications and  Form of Contract and Estimate of 
Cost for the Brewer Street and Willson Avenue Improvements Project  and Awarding Contract to Nels Pederson, 
Badger, Iowa in the amount of $979,577.00 for the Base Bid and $33,388.00 for the Bid Alternate and 
Committing Necessary Funds to complete the Project. 
 
 
 
c. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM     RESOLUTION authorizing the Street Department Supervisor to Enter an 
Agreement between the City of Webster City, Iowa and the Iowa Department of Transportation, for Surface 
Transportation Block Grant (STBG) Program Federal-Aid Swap Funds under 761 Iowa Administrative Code (IAC) 
Chapter 162.                 AGREEMENT 
 
d. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM     RESOLUTION authorizing the Street Department Supervisor to Sign and Execute 
Amendment No. 34 with Snyder and Associates to Provide Professional Services for the On-Call Priority  
2025-2026 Water Main Repairs and Sewer Rehabilitation Project.      AMEND 34 
 
e. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM     Motion authorizing purchase  of Taser 10 (13 tasers and training) package from 
Axon for the Police Department.     QUOTE 
 
f. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM     RESOLUTION authorizing  the Mayor to Execute and Sign the Subordination 
Agreements with  WCF Financial Bank, Webster City, Iowa, related to the City’s Existing Mortgages on Lots 22, 
23, 28 and 29 in Brewer Creek Estates 6th Addition with Samann, L.C.     AGREEMENT 
 
g. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM     RESOLUTION amending Resolution No. 2024-115 Pertaining to Fees Adopted 
July 1, 2024, and amended under Resolution 2024-177 on December 2, 2024 to Amend Electrical Permit Fees 
and Implement a Re-Inspection fee.              EXHIBIT A 
 
h. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM      RESOLUTION Accepting and Approving the Minor Subdivision Plat of Pruismann 
Second Addition, Hamilton County, Iowa.     PLAT 

2 of 174



City Council Meeting Agenda December 16, 2024 
 
i. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM      First Reading of a proposed Ordinance amending the Code of Ordinances of the 
City of Webster City, Iowa 2019, by amending Chapter 10, Article VI, Section 10-268 through 10-290 Pertaining 
to Vacant and Abandoned Property.       VACANT PROGRAM POLICY             ORDINANCE 
 
j. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM     Consider recommendation from Planning and Zoning Commission for  Rental 
Inspection  Program and direct city staff to hold meetings with landlords prior to formal consideration of 
proposed ordinance.       RENTAL PROGRAM POLICY             ORDINANCE        
   
 
 4. OTHER ITEMS SENT TO COUNCIL 
a. City Attorney REPORT/UPDATE for November 2024 
 
 
 5.           CLOSED SESSION 

Meet in closed session to discuss the purchase or sale of particular real estate only where  
premature disclosure could be reasonably expected to increase the  price the  governmental body 
would have to pay for that property,  or reduce the price the governmental body would receive for 
that property  as provided by Chapter 21.5 j. of the Code of Iowa  
 
 
 6.  ADJOURN  

 
NOTE:  The Council may act by motion, resolution or ordinance on items listed on the Agenda.  
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 1 

 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 

Webster City, Iowa   December 2, 2024 – 6:00 p.m. 
 

The City Council met in regular session at the City Hall, Webster City, Iowa at 6:00 p.m. on December 2, 
2024 upon call of the Mayor and the advance agenda. The meeting was called to order by Mayor John 
Hawkins and roll being called there were present in Council Chambers the following Council Members:  
Abbie Hansen, Megan McFarland, and Matt McKinney.  Logan Welch was absent. 

This meeting was open to the public and can be viewed live on the City Facebook page 
https://www.facebook.com/cityofwebstercity/ or viewed on the City of Webster City website 

https://webstercity.com/government/city-council/city-council-meetings/ the following morning. 
 

Mayor John Hawkins led the Pledge of Allegiance.  
 
It was moved by Hansen and seconded by McKinney to approve the agenda. 
ROLL CALL: Hansen, Hawkins, McFarland, and McKinney voting aye. 
     
PETITIONS- COMMUNICATIONS- REQUESTS 
Paul Dahl, 1430 Kendall Young Road spoke on the safety at the Second Street pedestrian crosswalk and 
suggested the possibility of a community garden on infill lots owned by the City. 
 
PUBLIC INFORMATION 
Mayor Hawkins issued a Proclamation on LEGO League Day for December 7, 2024. 
 
MINUTES, CLAIMS, REPORTS, LICENSES, REQUESTS 
It was moved by McFarland and seconded by Hansen that the following minutes, claims, reports, 
licenses and requests (a-b) be approved collectively: 
 
a. Minutes of November 18, 2024 Regular City Council Meeting 
b.        Claims,(removing Castor Construction Bill for $133,322.13 which will be approved later in 
Agenda) including Payroll ending November 16, 2024 and Fund List.                                                                                         
c.        Council Committee Reports – None brought forth. 
d.        Other reports and recommendations – None brought forth. 
ROLL CALL: Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney, and Hansen voting aye. 
 
GENERAL AGENDA 
 
a. It was moved by McKinney and seconded by Hansen that Resolution No. 2024-175 amending the City 
of Webster City’s Capitalization Policy by Adding Bulk Purchases to the Capitalization Thresholds be 
passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: McFarland, McKinney, Hansen, and Hawkins voting aye. 
 
b. It was moved by Hansen and seconded by McFarland that Resolution No. 2024-176 Extending the 
Maturity Date of the City’s Sewer Revenue Loan and Disbursement Agreement Anticipation Project Note 
be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: McKinney, Hansen, Hawkins, and McFarland voting aye. 
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c. It was moved by McFarland and seconded by Hansen that Resolution No. 2024-177 amending 
Resolution No. 2024-115 adopted July 1, 2024 pertaining to fees by amending Electrical Permit Fees and 
eliminating the Shingle Removal Permit Fee be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: Hansen, Hawkins, McFarland, and McKinney voting aye. 
 
d. It was moved by McKinney and seconded by Hansen that Resolution No. 2024-178 authorizing the 
Street Department Supervisor to Sign and Execute Change Order No. 2, and Partial Payment Application 
No. 7, for the Fair Meadow Drive Reconstruction Project, to Castor Construction, Fort Dodge, Iowa, be 
passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney, and Hansen voting aye. 
 
e. It was moved by McFarland and seconded by Hansen to acknowledge receipt of Acceptance by Black 
Hills/Iowa Gas Utility Company, LLC d/b/a Black Hills Energy, a Delaware limited liability company, of the 
terms and provisions of Ordinance No. 2024-1876 of the City of Webster City, Iowa.        
ROLL CALL: McFarland, McKinney, Hansen, and Hawkins voting aye. 
 
It was moved by McKinney and seconded by Hansen that Council adjourn. 
ROLL CALL: McKinney, Hansen, Hawkins, and McFarland voting aye. 
 
The December 2, 2024 Regular City Council meeting stood adjourned at 6:22 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
__________________________            ________________________ 
John Hawkins, Mayor       Karyl K. Bonjour, City Clerk     
 
 
 
        _________________________ 
        Sherry Simmons 
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CITY OF WEBSTER CITY Invoice Register - Webster City Page:     1

Input Dates: 12/3/2024 - 12/16/2024 Dec 13, 2024  10:37AM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Total Cost Period GL Account

T-MOBILE (7288)

973411563 O 1 Invoice Inspection 10/21/2024 25.80 06/25 100-21-18-5190-230

973411563 O 2 Invoice Police Dept 10/21/2024 154.80 06/25 100-21-21-5110-230

973411563 O 3 Invoice Investigator 10/21/2024 33.47 06/25 100-21-21-5110-230

973411563 O 4 Invoice Nuisances 10/21/2024 52.52 06/25 100-21-18-5190-230

973411563 O 5 Invoice GETAC/Toughbooks 10/21/2024 253.20 06/25 100-21-21-5110-230

973411563 O 6 Invoice Street (LOCATES) 10/21/2024 10.68 06/25 204-23-30-5310-230

973411563 O 7 Invoice Street (LOCATES) 10/21/2024 10.69 06/25 602-23-62-5662-230

973411563 O 8 Invoice Inspector 10/21/2024 21.37 06/25 100-21-18-5190-230

973411563 O 9 Invoice Hot spot 10/21/2024 31.15 06/25 100-24-12-5430-230

Total 973411563 OCT 21, 2024: 593.68

9748186802  1 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 15.00 06/25 601-23-52-5588-230

9748186802  2 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 14.99 06/25 601-23-51-5566-230

9748186802  3 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 46.16 06/25 100-24-18-5470-230

9748186802  4 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 40.20 06/25 204-23-30-5310-230

9748186802  5 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 15.39 06/25 100-22-42-5210-230

9748186802  6 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 15.39 06/25 100-22-42-5233-230

9748186802  7 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 15.38 06/25 100-23-42-5371-230

9748186802  8 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 34.33 06/25 100-23-42-5371-230

9748186802  9 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 34.33 06/25 100-22-42-5210-230

9748186802  10 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 44.44 06/25 602-23-61-5642-230

9748186802  11 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 44.44 06/25 603-23-70-5642-230

9748186802  12 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 22.22 06/25 602-23-61-5642-230

9748186802  13 Invoice 10/21/2024 22.22 06/25 603-23-70-5642-230

9748186802  14 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 68.66 06/25 100-24-12-5430-230

9748186802  15 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 30.83 06/25 100-21-21-5110-230

9748186802  16 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 19.97 06/25 602-23-61-5642-230

9748186802  17 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 9.98 06/25 602-23-80-5902-299

9748186802  18 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 9.98 06/25 601-23-80-5905-299

9748186802  19 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 19.97 06/25 100-24-30-5380-230

9748186802  20 Invoice CELL SVC 10/21/2024 19.97 06/25 100-24-30-5380-230

9748186802  21 Invoice Cameras 10/21/2024 9.98 06/25 100-24-16-5420-215

9748186802  22 Invoice Cameras 10/21/2024 9.99 06/25 601-24-16-5930-215

9748186802  23 Invoice Cameras 10/21/2024 9.98 06/25 602-24-16-5930-215

9748186802  24 Invoice Cameras 10/21/2024 9.98 06/25 603-24-16-5930-215

9748186802  25 Invoice Street 10/21/2024 39.95 06/25 204-23-30-5310-230

9748186802  26 Invoice (Ipads) 10/21/2024 39.94 06/25 602-23-62-5662-230

Total 9748186802 OCT 21,2024: 663.67

Total T-MOBILE (7288): 1,257.35

Total 11/19/2024: 1,257.35
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CITY OF WEBSTER CITY Invoice Register - Webster City Page:     2

Input Dates: 12/3/2024 - 12/16/2024 Dec 13, 2024  10:37AM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Total Cost Period GL Account

IOWA UTILITIES BOARD (461)

63765 1 Invoice IUC ASSESSMENTS FY24 11/01/2024 4,384.00 06/25 601-23-52-5930-299

63765 2 Invoice OCA ASSESSMENTS FY24 11/01/2024 969.00 06/25 601-23-52-5930-299

Total 63765: 5,353.00

Total IOWA UTILITIES BOARD (461): 5,353.00

Total 12/03/2024: 5,353.00
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CITY OF WEBSTER CITY Invoice Register - Webster City Page:     3

Input Dates: 12/3/2024 - 12/16/2024 Dec 13, 2024  10:37AM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Total Cost Period GL Account

WCF FINANCIAL BANK (5526)

12/11/2024 1 Invoice 3 MONTH CD @ 4.6% 12/11/2024 1,000,000.00 06/25 603-11003

12/11/2024 2 Invoice 6 Month CD @ 4.55% 12/11/2024 600,000.00 06/25 242-11003

12/11/2024 3 Invoice 6 Month CD @ 4.55% 12/11/2024 1,400,000.00 06/25 603-11003

Total 12/11/2024: 3,000,000.00

Total WCF FINANCIAL BANK (5526): 3,000,000.00

Total 12/11/2024: 3,000,000.00
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CITY OF WEBSTER CITY Invoice Register - Webster City Page:     4

Input Dates: 12/3/2024 - 12/16/2024 Dec 13, 2024  10:37AM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Total Cost Period GL Account

ADT SECURITY SERVICES (6192)

1102471367 1 Invoice ANNUAL SERVICE PLAN - 12/11/24-12/10/25 11/23/2024 753.97 06/25 601-23-51-5569-310

1102471367 2 Invoice ANNUAL SERVICE PLAN - 12/11/24-12/10/25 11/23/2024 753.96 06/25 601-23-52-5591-310

Total 1102471367: 1,507.93

Total ADT SECURITY SERVICES (6192): 1,507.93

AFLAC, INC. (20)

402198 1 Invoice AFLAC PREMIUMS 12/07/2024 2,296.18 06/25 902-11215

Total 402198: 2,296.18

Total AFLAC, INC. (20): 2,296.18

AGSOURCE (4458)

PS-INV3798 1 Invoice TESTING - FULLER HALL 11/27/2024 14.50 06/25 100-22-42-5233-299

Total PS-INV379807: 14.50

Total AGSOURCE (4458): 14.50

ALGER, PHYLLIS (8099)

14.140604.0 1 Invoice ENERGY REBATE 12/16/2024 75.00 06/25 601-23-36-5930-979

Total 14.140604.09: 75.00

Total ALGER, PHYLLIS (8099): 75.00

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES (7618)

139W-JYGF- 1 Invoice S.O.S. PADS 12/01/2024 19.24 06/25 100-22-42-5233-318

139W-JYGF- 2 Adjustmen S.O.S. PADS 12/01/2024 19.24- 06/25 100-22-42-5233-318

139W-JYGF- 3 Invoice S.O.S. PADS 12/01/2024 19.24 06/25 100-22-42-5233-318

Total 139W-JYGF-49RT: 19.24

139X-N9XF- 1 Invoice PRINTER FOR SUBSTATION 12/01/2024 299.98 06/25 100-24-16-5420-317

139X-N9XF- 2 Adjustmen PRINTER FOR SUBSTATION 12/01/2024 299.98- 06/25 100-24-16-5420-317

139X-N9XF- 3 Invoice PRINTER FOR SUBSTATION 12/01/2024 299.98 06/25 100-24-16-5420-317

Total 139X-N9XF-66P7: 299.98

19GT-Q7JK- 1 Invoice 2 DESK CALENDARS - PD 12/01/2024 38.86 06/25 100-21-21-5110-316

19GT-Q7JK- 2 Invoice UTILITY 12/01/2024 20.99 06/25 100-24-14-5435-316

19GT-Q7JK- 3 Adjustmen 2 DESK CALENDARS - PD 12/01/2024 38.86- 06/25 100-21-21-5110-316

19GT-Q7JK- 4 Adjustmen UTILITY 12/01/2024 20.99- 06/25 100-24-14-5435-316

19GT-Q7JK- 5 Invoice 2 DESK CALENDARS - PD 12/01/2024 38.86 06/25 100-21-21-5110-316

19GT-Q7JK- 6 Invoice UTILITY 12/01/2024 20.99 06/25 100-24-14-5435-316

Total 19GT-Q7JK-F4LF: 59.85

1DLP-NKNK- 1 Invoice PD - CORD HIDER KIT 12/01/2024 25.73 06/25 100-21-21-5110-318

1DLP-NKNK- 2 Invoice ADMIN - RUBBER BANDS 12/01/2024 6.86 06/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1DLP-NKNK- 3 Adjustmen PD - CORD HIDER KIT 12/01/2024 25.73- 06/25 100-21-21-5110-318

1DLP-NKNK- 4 Adjustmen ADMIN - RUBBER BANDS 12/01/2024 6.86- 06/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1DLP-NKNK- 5 Invoice PD - CORD HIDER KIT 12/01/2024 25.73 06/25 100-21-21-5110-318

1DLP-NKNK- 6 Invoice ADMIN - RUBBER BANDS 12/01/2024 6.86 06/25 100-24-12-5430-316
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CITY OF WEBSTER CITY Invoice Register - Webster City Page:     5

Input Dates: 12/3/2024 - 12/16/2024 Dec 13, 2024  10:37AM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Total Cost Period GL Account

Total 1DLP-NKNK-6FT6: 32.59

1JJ3-YRY4-C 1 Invoice FURNANCE FILTERS FOR NEW ST SHOP 12/01/2024 165.90 06/25 204-23-30-5310-310

1JJ3-YRY4-C 2 Adjustmen FURNANCE FILTERS FOR NEW ST SHOP 12/01/2024 165.90- 06/25 204-23-30-5310-310

1JJ3-YRY4-C 3 Invoice FURNANCE FILTERS FOR NEW ST SHOP 12/01/2024 165.90 06/25 204-23-30-5310-310

Total 1JJ3-YRY4-CNQC: 165.90

1JXV-L69H- 1 Invoice RATCHETING WRENCH SET - TK#5 12/01/2024 62.68 06/25 601-23-52-5588-311

1JXV-L69H- 2 Adjustmen RATCHETING WRENCH SET - TK#5 12/01/2024 62.68- 06/25 601-23-52-5588-311

1JXV-L69H- 3 Invoice RATCHETING WRENCH SET - TK#5 12/01/2024 62.68 06/25 601-23-52-5588-311

Total 1JXV-L69H-GNVP: 62.68

1NVW-HMV 1 Invoice 11X17 COPY PAPER 12/01/2024 54.77 06/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1NVW-HMV 2 Adjustmen 11X17 COPY PAPER 12/01/2024 54.77- 06/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1NVW-HMV 3 Invoice 11X17 COPY PAPER 12/01/2024 54.77 06/25 100-24-12-5430-316

Total 1NVW-HMVW-D9CK: 54.77

1RMQ-FJJ3- 1 Invoice SNOW BLOWER WIRELESS CONTROLLER  12/01/2024 16.99 06/25 204-23-30-5320-314

1RMQ-FJJ3- 2 Adjustmen SNOW BLOWER WIRELESS CONTROLLER  12/01/2024 16.99- 06/25 204-23-30-5320-314

1RMQ-FJJ3- 3 Invoice SNOW BLOWER WIRELESS CONTROLLER  12/01/2024 16.99 06/25 204-23-30-5320-314

Total 1RMQ-FJJ3-GL4T: 16.99

1WD9-G1TD- 1 Invoice HEAVY DUTY BINDER 12/01/2024 98.34 06/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1WD9-G1TD- 2 Invoice OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/01/2024 46.23 06/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1WD9-G1TD- 3 Invoice UTILITY OFFICE RECEIPT COPY PAPER 12/01/2024 109.89 06/25 100-24-14-5435-316

1WD9-G1TD- 4 Adjustmen HEAVY DUTY BINDER 12/01/2024 98.34- 06/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1WD9-G1TD- 5 Adjustmen OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/01/2024 46.23- 06/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1WD9-G1TD- 6 Adjustmen UTILITY OFFICE RECEIPT COPY PAPER 12/01/2024 109.89- 06/25 100-24-14-5435-316

1WD9-G1TD- 7 Invoice HEAVY DUTY BINDER 12/01/2024 98.34 06/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1WD9-G1TD- 8 Invoice OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/01/2024 46.23 06/25 100-24-12-5430-316

1WD9-G1TD- 9 Invoice UTILITY OFFICE RECEIPT COPY PAPER 12/01/2024 109.89 06/25 100-24-14-5435-316

Total 1WD9-G1TD-CGYV: 254.46

1XHQ-DVPW 1 Invoice CLEAR BULBS FOR DOWNTOWN CHRISTMA 12/01/2024 580.80 06/25 601-23-52-5588-318

1XHQ-DVPW 2 Adjustmen CLEAR BULBS FOR DOWNTOWN CHRISTMA 12/01/2024 580.80- 06/25 601-23-52-5588-318

1XHQ-DVPW 3 Invoice CLEAR BULBS FOR DOWNTOWN CHRISTMA 12/01/2024 580.80 06/25 601-23-52-5588-318

Total 1XHQ-DVPW-7VWX: 580.80

1XK4-3VX1- 1 Invoice CORD REEL FOR WIRE TRAILER 12/01/2024 39.99 06/25 601-23-52-5935-314

1XK4-3VX1- 2 Adjustmen CORD REEL FOR WIRE TRAILER 12/01/2024 39.99- 06/25 601-23-52-5935-314

1XK4-3VX1- 3 Invoice CORD REEL FOR WIRE TRAILER 12/01/2024 39.99 06/25 601-23-52-5935-314

Total 1XK4-3VX1-DR9H: 39.99

Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES (7618): 1,587.25

ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY (68)

26NV112943 1 Invoice QT 10W30 12/06/2024 5.99 06/25 204-23-30-5310-315

Total 26NV112943: 5.99
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CITY OF WEBSTER CITY Invoice Register - Webster City Page:     6

Input Dates: 12/3/2024 - 12/16/2024 Dec 13, 2024  10:37AM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Total Cost Period GL Account

Total ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY (68): 5.99

ASTRA SECURITY (6495)

60228 1 Invoice REPLACE CAMERA @ CITY HALL 12/02/2024 794.00 06/25 100-24-36-5480-299

Total 60228: 794.00

Total ASTRA SECURITY (6495): 794.00

AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS COMPANY (81)

042520 1 Invoice TRAVEL & SERVICE WASTEWATER 11/20/2024 437.50 06/25 603-23-70-5653-299

Total 042520: 437.50

Total AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS COMPANY (81): 437.50

AVAILA BANK (6318)

12/1/2024 1 Invoice FULLER HALL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 12/01/2024 4,407.92 06/25 300-22-98-5295-910

12/1/2024 2 Invoice FULLER HALL INTEREST PAYMENT 12/01/2024 4,746.38 06/25 300-22-98-5295-911

Total 12/1/2024: 9,154.30

Total AVAILA BANK (6318): 9,154.30

BOMGAARS (5165)

62202675 1 Invoice DOWNTOWN CHRISTMAS LIGHTS 11/21/2024 50.97 06/25 100-22-42-5210-318

Total 62202675: 50.97

62204166 1 Invoice JACKET & GLOVES NEW EMPLOYEE 11/25/2024 85.98 06/25 100-22-42-5210-312

62204166 2 Invoice BULK BOLTS 11/25/2024 1.01 06/25 100-22-42-5210-318

Total 62204166: 86.99

62205184 1 Invoice ST DEPT SWEATSHIRTS 11/29/2024 371.93 06/25 204-23-30-5310-312

Total 62205184: 371.93

62207162 1 Invoice SOCKET ADAPTER 12/02/2024 4.99 06/25 601-23-52-5588-311

Total 62207162: 4.99

62207172 1 Invoice 5 PR ICE GRIPPERS - ST DEPT 12/02/2024 169.95 06/25 204-23-30-5320-318

Total 62207172: 169.95

62207380 1 Invoice CHAPS 12/03/2024 274.98 06/25 100-22-42-5210-312

62207380 2 Invoice OIL 12/03/2024 29.94 06/25 100-22-42-5210-315

62207380 3 Invoice CHAINSAW CHAIN 12/03/2024 63.98 06/25 100-22-42-5210-314

Total 62207380: 368.90

62207394 1 Invoice LIFT SLING/CLEVIS/BOLTS & PINS (LIME SLA 12/03/2024 48.02 06/25 621-23-61-5652-299

Total 62207394: 48.02

62207745 1 Invoice SNOW FENCE 12/04/2024 139.98 06/25 204-23-30-5320-318
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Total 62207745: 139.98

62207931 1 Invoice HEAT LAMP BULBS 12/04/2024 21.96 06/25 603-23-70-5642-318

62207931 2 Invoice GLOVES & BOOTS 12/04/2024 66.98 06/25 603-23-70-5642-312

Total 62207931: 88.94

62208124 1 Invoice SCOOP & BROOM FOR BRUSH CHIPPER 12/05/2024 74.87 06/25 601-23-52-5588-311

Total 62208124: 74.87

62209727 1 Invoice AUTOMATIC CHARGER 12/09/2024 38.48 06/25 602-23-61-5935-314

Total 62209727: 38.48

Total BOMGAARS (5165): 1,444.02

BRINK CONSTRUCTORS INC (8098)

PAY EST #1 1 Invoice REISNER SUBSTATION CONSTRUCTION #1 12/09/2024 206,109.99 06/25 611-23-51-5566-299

Total PAY EST #1: 206,109.99

Total BRINK CONSTRUCTORS INC (8098): 206,109.99

CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY (6096)

C397082A 1 Invoice FH SUPPLIES 11/27/2024 52.47 06/25 100-22-42-5233-318

Total C397082A: 52.47

C397632 1 Invoice CH SUPPLIES 12/04/2024 55.55 06/25 100-24-36-5480-318

Total C397632: 55.55

C397829 1 Invoice FH SUPPLIES 11/27/2024 123.33 06/25 100-22-42-5233-318

Total C397829: 123.33

C398071 1 Invoice FH SUPPLIES 12/04/2024 155.72 06/25 100-22-42-5233-318

Total C398071: 155.72

Total CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY (6096): 387.07

CENTRAL IOWA BLDG SUPPLY (1298)

1024423 1 Invoice DOOR JAMS 11/26/2024 125.00 06/25 100-21-22-5140-299

Total 1024423: 125.00

1024469 1 Invoice MATERIALS FOR LIME SLAKER 11/27/2024 874.80 06/25 621-23-61-5652-299

Total 1024469: 874.80

1024505 1 Invoice OXYGEN EXCHANGE 12/03/2024 17.50 06/25 602-23-61-5642-318

Total 1024505: 17.50
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Total CENTRAL IOWA BLDG SUPPLY (1298): 1,017.30

CLEAN ALL (7699)

29131 1 Invoice CLEANING SERVICES 11/30/2024 853.15 06/25 100-22-42-5233-299

Total 29131: 853.15

Total CLEAN ALL (7699): 853.15

COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC (7826)

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice PH NOTICE - FAIR MEADOW (Des Moines to  11/08/2024 62.05 06/25 542-23-30-5310-299

Total D1EC1C38-0100: 62.05

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice PH NOTICE - BREWER WILLSON ST PROJEC 11/08/2024 65.35 06/25 541-23-30-5310-299

Total D1EC1C38-0101: 65.35

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice NOTICE: ORDINANCE NO 2024 - 1876 GAS F 11/20/2024 265.38 06/25 100-23-43-5360-210

Total D1EC1C38-0102: 265.38

Total COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC (7826): 392.78

CRUZ, SUYAPA (8100)

12/2/24 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 12/02/2024 140.51 06/25 601-21011

Total 12/2/24: 140.51

Total CRUZ, SUYAPA (8100): 140.51

CTS LANGUAGE LINK (6323)

286627 1 Invoice TELE LANGUAGE TRANSLATION/PD 12/01/2024 202.66 06/25 100-21-21-5110-225

Total 286627: 202.66

Total CTS LANGUAGE LINK (6323): 202.66

CULLIGAN FORT DODGE (207)

15545 11/30/ 1 Invoice AIRPORT - SOFT WATER SERVICE 11/30/2024 109.77 06/25 205-23-45-5372-299

Total 15545 11/30/24: 109.77

Total CULLIGAN FORT DODGE (207): 109.77

DAILY FREEMAN JOURNAL, INC. (211)

11/29/29 1 Invoice FY24 - AFR 11/29/2024 220.40 06/25 100-24-14-5435-210

Total 11/29/29: 220.40

112624 1 Invoice CM 11/18/24 11/26/2024 330.60 06/25 100-24-14-5435-210

Total 112624: 330.60

Total DAILY FREEMAN JOURNAL, INC. (211): 551.00

DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP (3498)

S104188445. 1 Invoice FIRE HYDRANT POLE 12/03/2024 103.22 06/25 602-23-62-5662-318
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Total S104188445.002: 103.22

Total DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP (3498): 103.22

DELL MARKETING L.P. (221)

1078374069 1 Invoice 4 REPLACEMENT PCs 11/22/2024 3,646.24 06/25 100-24-16-5420-317

Total 10783740699: 3,646.24

Total DELL MARKETING L.P. (221): 3,646.24

DESIGNER GRAPHIX PLUS, INC (1214)

2024-3677 1 Invoice CITY LOGOS 10/07/2024 32.00 06/25 204-23-30-5310-312

Total 2024-3677: 32.00

2024-3703 1 Invoice CITY LOGOS 11/22/2024 16.00 06/25 100-23-42-5371-312

Total 2024-3703: 16.00

Total DESIGNER GRAPHIX PLUS, INC (1214): 48.00

DGR ENGINEERING (5967)

00272314A 1 Invoice PHASE 1 69kV TRANSMISSION IMPROVEME 11/14/2024 1,844.00 06/25 613-23-51-5566-299

Total 00272314A: 1,844.00

Total DGR ENGINEERING (5967): 1,844.00

DIAMOND VOGEL (7987)

270341550 1 Invoice STREET PAINTING 06/11/2024 227.49 06/25 204-21-30-5120-318

Total 270341550: 227.49

Total DIAMOND VOGEL (7987): 227.49

DON'S PEST CONTROL (3349)

8627 1 Invoice PEST CONTROL WATER PLANT 12/09/2024 51.00 06/25 602-23-61-5651-299

Total 8627: 51.00

Total DON'S PEST CONTROL (3349): 51.00

DOOLITTLE OIL COMPANY, INC. (243)

89634 1 Invoice 50/50 FUEL BLEND - FIRE TK 11/27/2024 58.38 06/25 100-21-22-5140-315

Total 89634: 58.38

89637 1 Invoice OIL 75W90 11/27/2024 373.58 06/25 603-23-70-5935-315

Total 89637: 373.58

Total DOOLITTLE OIL COMPANY, INC. (243): 431.96

ESTLUND HEATING & AC (2137)

12227 1 Invoice TUBE HEATER EXHAUST MOTOR-BAY REPAI 11/25/2024 316.51 06/25 100-21-22-5140-310
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Total 12227: 316.51

Total ESTLUND HEATING & AC (2137): 316.51

FLORES, KEVIN (8103)

12/2/24 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 12/02/2024 262.24 06/25 601-21011

Total 12/2/24: 262.24

Total FLORES, KEVIN (8103): 262.24

GERBER AUTO CARE (342)

148074 1 Invoice BRAKES & ROTORS PD2011 RAM 11/12/2024 2,593.46 06/25 100-21-21-5110-227

Total 148074: 2,593.46

148586 1 Invoice OIL CHANGE - 1901 TAHOE 11/25/2024 101.60 06/25 100-21-21-5110-227

Total 148586: 101.60

148615 1 Invoice OIL CHANGE - 1803 TAHOE 11/26/2024 123.83 06/25 100-21-21-5110-227

Total 148615: 123.83

148625 1 Invoice OIL CHANGE - METER TK 11/27/2024 41.91 06/25 601-23-80-5935-227

148625 2 Invoice OIL CHANGE - METER TK 11/27/2024 41.91 06/25 602-23-80-5935-227

Total 148625: 83.82

148709 1 Invoice REPLACE BATTERY 2019 TAHOE 12/04/2024 345.08 06/25 100-21-21-5110-227

Total 148709: 345.08

Total GERBER AUTO CARE (342): 3,247.79

GORDON FLESCH COMPANY (6978)

IN14915020 1 Invoice C5550i - PRINTER/COPIER MGRS OFFICE 11/06/2024 65.67 06/25 100-24-12-5430-225

IN14915020 2 Invoice C5550i - PRINTER/COPIER MGRS OFFICE 11/06/2024 65.67 06/25 100-24-14-5435-225

IN14915020 3 Invoice C5550i - PRINTER/COPIER MGRS OFFICE 11/06/2024 21.89 06/25 100-24-30-5380-225

IN14915020 4 Invoice C5550i - PRINTER/COPIER MGRS OFFICE 11/06/2024 21.89 06/25 100-21-18-5190-225

IN14915020 5 Invoice C5550i - PRINTER/COPIER MGRS OFFICE 11/06/2024 21.88 06/25 100-24-18-5470-225

Total IN14915020: 197.00

Total GORDON FLESCH COMPANY (6978): 197.00

GOV'T FINANCE OFFICERS ASSN (349)

3168918 1 Invoice TRAINING - GASB REQUIREMENTS FOR FY2 12/02/2024 180.00 06/25 100-24-14-5435-231

Total 3168918: 180.00

Total GOV'T FINANCE OFFICERS ASSN (349): 180.00

GRAINGER (3288)

9321189194 1 Invoice PARTS FOR LIME SLAKER 11/19/2024 67.14 06/25 621-23-61-5652-299
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Total 9321189194: 67.14

9323372145 1 Invoice PARTS FOR LIME SLAKER 11/20/2024 94.34 06/25 621-23-61-5652-299

Total 9323372145: 94.34

9327780731 1 Invoice PARTS FOR LIME SLAKER 11/26/2024 1,065.11 06/25 621-23-61-5652-299

Total 9327780731: 1,065.11

9328664413 1 Invoice PARTS FOR LIME SLAKER 11/26/2024 153.59 06/25 621-23-61-5652-299

Total 9328664413: 153.59

Total GRAINGER (3288): 1,380.18

HAMILTON COUNTY EXTENSION (2909)

213 1 Invoice PESTICIDE APPLICATOR TRAINING / LESHE 11/07/2024 90.00 06/25 100-23-42-5371-231

213 2 Invoice PESTICIDE APPLICATOR TRAINING / LESHE 11/07/2024 90.00 06/25 100-22-42-5210-231

Total 213: 180.00

218 1 Invoice PESTICIDE APPLICATOR TRAINING / WILLIA 12/04/2024 135.00 06/25 100-22-30-5230-231

Total 218: 135.00

Total HAMILTON COUNTY EXTENSION (2909): 315.00

HAULE, ALISA . (8102)

12.2.24 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 12/02/2024 69.82 06/25 601-21011

Total 12.2.24: 69.82

Total HAULE, ALISA . (8102): 69.82

HYDRITE CHEMICAL CO. (421)

2024000075 1 Invoice SODA ASH 11/17/2024 16,454.70 06/25 602-23-61-5641-318

Total 2024000075609: 16,454.70

Total HYDRITE CHEMICAL CO. (421): 16,454.70

HY-VEE ACOUNTS RECEIVABLE (424)

426976 1 Invoice SUPPLIES FOR MTGS 12/05/2024 34.95 06/25 100-24-12-5430-232

Total 426976: 34.95

Total HY-VEE ACOUNTS RECEIVABLE (424): 34.95

IOWA AREA DEVELOPMENT GROUP (4907)

3181 1 Invoice AERIAL PHOTOS 08/13/2024 3,675.00 06/25 242-23-36-5393-299

Total 3181: 3,675.00

3193 1 Invoice US20 CORRIDOR STUDY 12/03/2024 2,500.00 06/25 242-23-36-5393-299
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Total 3193: 2,500.00

Total IOWA AREA DEVELOPMENT GROUP (4907): 6,175.00

IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK (7419)

711570 1 Invoice ICN CONNECITON FEES FOR ALL CITY RADI 12/03/2024 180.80 06/25 100-24-16-5420-299

711570 2 Invoice ICN CONNECITON FEES FOR ALL CITY RADI 12/03/2024 45.20 06/25 204-24-16-5930-299

Total 711570: 226.00

Total IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK (7419): 226.00

IOWA ONE CALL (485)

266792 1 Invoice OCTOBER 2024 11/19/2024 92.94 06/25 601-23-52-5930-299

266792 2 Invoice OCTOBER 2024 11/19/2024 58.73 06/25 602-23-62-5662-299

266792 3 Invoice OCTOBER 2024 11/19/2024 58.73 06/25 603-23-71-5662-299

Total 266792: 210.40

Total IOWA ONE CALL (485): 210.40

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (7654)

10753180 1 Invoice TOOLBOX & BEAM FOR LOADER #18 10/25/2024 261.71 06/25 204-23-30-5310-314

Total 10753180: 261.71

10762110 1 Invoice JD MOWER REPAIR PARTS 12/02/2024 221.43 06/25 100-22-42-5210-314

Total 10762110: 221.43

10762547 1 Invoice JD MOWER REPAIR PARTS 02/04/2024 538.06 06/25 100-22-42-5210-314

Total 10762547: 538.06

Total JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (7654): 1,021.20

KELLER, AARHN (8101)

12/3/24 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 12/03/2024 150.00 06/25 601-21011

Total 12/3/24: 150.00

Total KELLER, AARHN (8101): 150.00

KWIK TRIP -OPD (8095)

12/2/2024 12 1 Invoice 2024 COMMERCIAL HEATING/COOLING REB 12/02/2024 200.00 06/25 601-23-53-5588-212

12/2/2024 12 2 Invoice 2024 COMMERCIAL LIGHTING REBATE 12/02/2024 2,878.00 06/25 601-23-53-5588-212

12/2/2024 12 3 Invoice 2024 COMM APPLIANCE & EQUIP REBATE 12/02/2024 2,322.13 06/25 601-23-53-5588-212

12/2/2024 12 4 Invoice 2024 VFD REBATE 12/02/2024 746.45 06/25 601-23-53-5588-212

Total 12/2/2024 12:00:00 AM: 6,146.58

Total KWIK TRIP -OPD (8095): 6,146.58

LAMPERT LUMBER (564)

2891712 1 Invoice LINE SHOP SUPPLIES 11/25/2024 189.99 06/25 601-23-52-5588-318
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Total 2891712: 189.99

2900254 1 Invoice NUTS, BOLTS, WASHERS & SCREWS 12/02/2024 26.99 06/25 204-23-30-5310-318

Total 2900254: 26.99

Total LAMPERT LUMBER (564): 216.98

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS (601)

44313520 1 Invoice 1" CLEAN 11/01/2025 302.40 06/25 601-23-52-5588-318

Total 44313520: 302.40

44527285 1 Invoice KYP FENCE BASE 11/27/2024 52.57 06/25 100-22-42-5210-318

Total 44527285: 52.57

Total MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS (601): 354.97

METAL STORM MANUFACTURING (8096)

460 1 Invoice REBUILD HYDRAULIC CYLINDER TK#4 11/21/2024 495.32 06/25 601-23-52-5935-227

Total 460: 495.32

Total METAL STORM MANUFACTURING (8096): 495.32

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY (629)

560518922 1 Invoice BOOSTER STATION ELECTRICITY 11/25/2024 121.03 06/25 602-23-62-5662-237

Total 560518922: 121.03

Total MIDAMERICAN ENERGY (629): 121.03

MOORE CLEANING SERVICE, LLC (2902)

12/16/24 1 Invoice CLEANING SERVICES FOR CITY HALL 12/16/2024 1,300.00 06/25 100-24-36-5480-299

Total 12/16/24: 1,300.00

Total MOORE CLEANING SERVICE, LLC (2902): 1,300.00

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY, INC. (672)

0929179-IN 1 Invoice ELECTRIC AMI METERS 12/06/2024 49,686.32 06/25 615-23-52-5586-299

Total 0929179-IN: 49,686.32

0929180-IN 1 Invoice CUSTOMER PORTAL TRAINING 12/06/2024 900.00 06/25 615-23-52-5586-299

0929180-IN 2 Invoice CUSTOMER PORTAL TRAINING 12/06/2024 900.00 06/25 625-23-62-5902-299

Total 0929180-IN: 1,800.00

Total MUNICIPAL SUPPLY, INC. (672): 51,486.32

NAPA AUTO PARTS (677)

995617 1 Invoice REPAIR GEN RADIATOR 11/23/2024 105.16 06/25 100-21-22-5140-310

Total 995617: 105.16
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996054 1 Invoice WORK LIGHT FOR BACK OF SPREADER 12/04/2024 58.99 06/25 204-23-30-5320-314

Total 996054: 58.99

Total NAPA AUTO PARTS (677): 164.15

NATE'S B&B REPAIR (8097)

00000570 1 Invoice STARTER ROPE FOR BORING UNIT PUMP 11/14/2024 12.00 06/25 601-23-52-5935-314

Total 00000570: 12.00

Total NATE'S B&B REPAIR (8097): 12.00

ONE SOURCE (7527)

2022167647 1 Invoice BACKGROUND CHECK 12/01/2024 22.00 06/25 100-22-42-5233-299

Total 2022167647: 22.00

Total ONE SOURCE (7527): 22.00

P & E ENGINEERING COMPANY (733)

7272 1 Invoice ENG - 2022 URD CONVERSION PROJECT 12/06/2024 9,310.01 06/25 614-23-52-5588-299

Total 7272: 9,310.01

Total P & E ENGINEERING COMPANY (733): 9,310.01

PEOPLES CREDIT UNION (4140)

1/1/25 1 Invoice LOAN PAYMENT 1/1/25-POLICE-PRINCIPAL P 12/16/2024 5,286.44 06/25 100-41-21-5110-910

1/1/25 2 Invoice LOAN PAYMENT1/1/25 -POLICE-INTEREST P 12/16/2024 80.05 06/25 100-41-21-5110-911

Total 1/1/25: 5,366.49

Total PEOPLES CREDIT UNION (4140): 5,366.49

PETERSON CONSTRUCTION (749)

6403 1 Invoice SUPERIOR STREET PAVING 10/01/2024 14,468.09 06/25 204-23-30-5330-880

Total 6403: 14,468.09

Total PETERSON CONSTRUCTION (749): 14,468.09

PITNEY BOWES BANK INC RESERVE ACCT (758)

1026550306 1 Invoice NEW MAILING MACHINE 12/05/2024 4,318.34 06/25 110-41-14-5435-513

1026550306 2 Invoice NEW MAILING MACHINE 12/05/2024 4,318.35 06/25 610-41-80-5935-513

1026550306 3 Invoice NEW MAILING MACHINE 12/05/2024 4,318.35 06/25 620-41-80-5935-513

1026550306 4 Invoice NEW MAILING MACHINE 12/05/2024 4,318.35 06/25 630-41-80-5935-513

Total 1026550306: 17,273.39

Total PITNEY BOWES BANK INC RESERVE ACCT (758): 17,273.39

PLEASANT HILL (2166)

120624 1 Invoice STREET LIGHTS/PH LINE/VIRGINIA PKWY 12/06/2024 461.48 06/25 100-21-30-5160-233

Total 120624: 461.48
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Total PLEASANT HILL (2166): 461.48

PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE (768)

22685 12/6/2 1 Invoice AIRPORT ELECTRICITY/FIVE METERS 12/06/2024 417.12 06/25 205-23-45-5372-237

Total 22685 12/6/24: 417.12

Total PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE (768): 417.12

PRINTING SERVICES, INC. (1130)

10841 1 Invoice OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/26/2024 160.14 06/25 100-22-42-5233-316

Total 10841: 160.14

Total PRINTING SERVICES, INC. (1130): 160.14

PULIDO, GRACIELA MURILLO (8104)

11/26/24 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 11/26/2024 352.00 06/25 601-21011

Total 11/26/24: 352.00

Total PULIDO, GRACIELA MURILLO (8104): 352.00

RELIANT GASES, LTD (6253)

130-1645603 1 Invoice BULK Co2 11/27/2024 1,894.20 06/25 602-23-61-5641-318

Total 130-1645603: 1,894.20

Total RELIANT GASES, LTD (6253): 1,894.20

RESCO (812)

3054918 1 Invoice 50KVA TRANSFORMER - 50/50 w/ CORN BEL 11/19/2024 6,711.04 06/25 614-23-52-5588-299

Total 3054918: 6,711.04

3055180 1 Invoice STOCK TRANSFORMERS 11/20/2024 60,732.13 06/25 601-23-52-5935-871

Total 3055180: 60,732.13

3055774 1 Invoice REISNER SUB-MAJOR MATERIALS PH.1 DIS 11/26/2024 4,911.30 06/25 614-23-52-5588-299

Total 3055774: 4,911.30

Total RESCO (812): 72,354.47

RODEN, JAKE (7657)

11/21/24 1 Invoice REIMBURSEMENT FOR GAS - INSPECTOR C 11/21/2024 25.02 06/25 100-22-42-5210-232

Total 11/21/24: 25.02

Total RODEN, JAKE (7657): 25.02

SAFE BUILDING LLC (7669)

04092175 1 Invoice FINAL INSPECTION 11/30/2002 100.00 06/25 100-21-18-5190-212

Total 04092175: 100.00
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Total SAFE BUILDING LLC (7669): 100.00

SNYDER & ASSOCIATES (2951)

123.0256.01- 1 Invoice ENG - SPLASH PAD 12/04/2024 611.48 06/25 100-22-42-5210-880

Total 123.0256.01-13: 611.48

124.0071.01- 1 Invoice ON-CALL ENG SVC 11/27/2024 9,632.17 06/25 100-24-30-5380-212

124.0071.01- 2 Invoice ON-CALL ENG SVC 11/27/2024 1,863.00 06/25 100-24-18-5470-212

Total 124.0071.01-10: 11,495.17

124.0071.01 1 Invoice ON-CALL WWTP SVC 11/27/2024 8,118.12 06/25 603-23-70-5923-212

Total 124.0071.01A-6: 8,118.12

124.0690.01- 1 Invoice ENG - 2025 FAIR MEADOW PH2 - 9-25-005 11/30/2024 19,811.93 06/25 542-23-30-5310-299

Total 124.0690.01-6: 19,811.93

124.0781.01- 1 Invoice ENG - BEACH ST PCC # 9-25-006-1 11/27/2024 20,642.64 06/25 543-23-30-5310-299

Total 124.0781.01-5: 20,642.64

Total SNYDER & ASSOCIATES (2951): 60,679.34

SOUTHERN SOURCE INDUSTRIES, INC. (7662)

SO1357-03 1 Invoice WEED KILLER 12/01/2024 575.80 06/25 601-23-52-5588-318

Total SO1357-03: 575.80

Total SOUTHERN SOURCE INDUSTRIES, INC. (7662): 575.80

STAR EQUIPMENT, LTD (2002)

01699633 1 Invoice RENTED SKID LOADER & MULCHER FOR TR 10/08/2024 4,290.80 06/25 204-23-30-5310-225

Total 01699633: 4,290.80

04116597 1 Invoice WATER PUMP REPLACEMENT 10/01/2024 1,528.09 06/25 204-23-30-5330-318

04116597 2 Invoice WATER PUMP REPLACEMENT 10/01/2024 221.46 06/25 603-23-71-5662-318

04116597 3 Invoice WATER PUMP REPLACEMENT 10/01/2024 465.07 06/25 602-23-62-5662-311

Total 04116597: 2,214.62

Total STAR EQUIPMENT, LTD (2002): 6,505.42

STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY (423)

291823 1 Invoice WASTEWATER TESTING 11/30/2024 1,036.50 06/25 603-23-70-5923-212

Total 291823: 1,036.50

291824 1 Invoice WATER PLANT TESTING 11/30/2024 1,083.00 06/25 602-23-61-5651-299

Total 291824: 1,083.00

Total STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY (423): 2,119.50
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STUART C. IRBY COMPANY (3585)

S013868216. 1 Invoice METER SOCKET STANDARD BLOCK 11/13/2024 2,891.14 06/25 601-23-51-5566-318

Total S013868216.004: 2,891.14

S014094852. 1 Invoice FR CLOTHING 11/14/2024 2,719.94 06/25 601-23-52-5588-312

S014094852. 2 Invoice FR CLOTHING 11/14/2024 877.40 06/25 601-23-51-5566-312

S014094852. 3 Invoice FR CLOTHING 11/14/2024 846.37 06/25 601-23-80-5905-312

Total S014094852.001: 4,443.71

Total STUART C. IRBY COMPANY (3585): 7,334.85

TERRY-DURIN CO. (1119)

174096-00 1 Invoice SPLICE VAULTS W/ COVERS (STOCK) 11/25/2024 6,283.04 06/25 601-23-52-5588-318

Total 174096-00: 6,283.04

Total TERRY-DURIN CO. (1119): 6,283.04

THE IOWA OUTDOORS STORE, LLC (7104)

10394/1 1 Invoice OIL FOR GRAVELYS 11/21/2024 232.99 06/25 100-23-42-5371-315

Total 10394/1: 232.99

10463/1 1 Invoice PARTS FOR GRAVELYS 12/06/2024 175.65 06/25 100-23-42-5371-314

Total 10463/1: 175.65

Total THE IOWA OUTDOORS STORE, LLC (7104): 408.64

THE TRASHMAN, LLC (943)

777-1768 1 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 11/30/2024 50.00 06/25 100-24-36-5480-236

777-1768 2 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 11/30/2024 50.00 06/25 100-22-42-5280-236

777-1768 3 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 11/30/2024 50.00 06/25 204-23-30-5310-236

777-1768 4 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 11/30/2024 50.00 06/25 100-21-22-5140-236

777-1768 5 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 11/30/2024 50.00 06/25 100-22-42-5233-236

777-1768 6 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 11/30/2024 50.00 06/25 601-23-52-5588-236

777-1768 7 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 11/30/2024 50.00 06/25 603-23-70-5642-236

777-1768 8 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 11/30/2024 50.00 06/25 100-22-42-5210-236

777-1768 9 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 11/30/2024 50.00 06/25 602-23-61-5642-236

777-1768 10 Invoice TRASH SERVICE 11/30/2024 50.00 06/25 205-23-45-5372-236

Total 777-1768: 500.00

777-1769 1 Invoice RECYCLE DROP BOX CHARGES 11/30/2024 264.00 06/25 100-23-30-5340-235

Total 777-1769: 264.00

777-1770 1 Invoice CURB RECYCLING - NOV 2024 11/30/2024 12,652.00 06/25 100-23-30-5340-235

Total 777-1770: 12,652.00

Total THE TRASHMAN, LLC (943): 13,416.00

TIMMONS, GENE (4467)

11.17300.01 1 Invoice ENERGY EFFICIENCY REBATE 12/16/2024 75.00 06/25 601-23-36-5930-979
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Total 11.17300.01: 75.00

Total TIMMONS, GENE (4467): 75.00

TOLLE AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (3188)

2783 1 Invoice LOADER TIRES 12/04/2024 5,953.00 06/25 204-23-30-5310-227

Total 2783: 5,953.00

3128 1 Invoice TIRE REPAIR 12/02/2024 25.50 06/25 100-22-42-5210-227

Total 3128: 25.50

Total TOLLE AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (3188): 5,978.50

TONY'S TIRE SERVICE (958)

185598 1 Invoice AIR DRYER BRACKETS 11/20/2024 1,875.42 06/25 204-23-30-5310-227

Total 185598: 1,875.42

Total TONY'S TIRE SERVICE (958): 1,875.42

UNITED COOPERATIVE (979)

11928 1 Invoice PROPANE FOR AIRPORT/T533A & T533B 11/18/2024 765.99 06/25 205-23-45-5372-234

Total 11928: 765.99

12682 1 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 1,038.89 06/25 100-21-21-5110-315

12682 2 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 43.26 06/25 100-21-22-5140-315

12682 3 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 209.98 06/25 204-23-30-5310-315

12682 4 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 90.60 06/25 603-23-70-5935-315

12682 5 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 27.55 06/25 602-23-61-5935-315

12682 6 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 29.39 06/25 100-24-14-5436-232

12682 7 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 349.15 06/25 601-23-52-5935-315

12682 8 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 16.33 06/25 601-23-80-5935-315

12682 9 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 16.33 06/25 602-23-80-5935-315

12682 10 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 31.22 06/25 100-22-42-5233-315

12682 11 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 205.70 06/25 100-22-42-5210-315

12682 12 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 205.70 06/25 100-23-42-5371-315

12682 13 Invoice GASOHOL 11/11/2024 205.08 06/25 100-24-14-5435-315

Total 12682: 2,469.18

12705 & 127 1 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 11/14/2024 122.84 06/25 100-21-22-5140-315

12705 & 127 2 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 11/14/2024 1,013.62 06/25 204-23-30-5310-315

12705 & 127 3 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 11/14/2024 644.87 06/25 601-23-52-5935-315

12705 & 127 4 Invoice #1 & #2 DIESEL 11/14/2024 698.29 06/25 100-24-14-5435-315

Total 12705 & 12706: 2,479.62

12738 1 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 1,651.02 06/25 100-21-21-5110-315

12738 2 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 60.81 06/25 100-21-22-5140-315

12738 3 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 242.97 06/25 204-23-30-5310-315

12738 4 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 89.98 06/25 603-23-70-5935-315

12738 5 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 156.85 06/25 602-23-61-5935-315

12738 6 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 86.40 06/25 100-24-14-5436-232

12738 7 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 59.71 06/25 100-21-18-5190-315
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12738 8 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 461.73 06/25 601-23-52-5935-315

12738 9 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 74.02 06/25 601-23-80-5935-315

12738 10 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 74.02 06/25 602-23-80-5935-315

12738 11 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 154.65 06/25 100-22-42-5210-315

12738 12 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 154.65 06/25 100-23-42-5371-315

12738 13 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 380.83 06/25 100-24-14-5435-315

12738 14 Invoice GASOHOL 11/26/2024 24.77 06/25 100-24-30-5380-315

Total 12738: 3,672.41

Total UNITED COOPERATIVE (979): 9,387.20

UNITY POINT CLINIC-OCC MEDICINE (5263)

248109 1 Invoice PRE-EMPLOYEMENT 12/03/2024 65.00 06/25 100-23-42-5371-212

Total 248109: 65.00

Total UNITY POINT CLINIC-OCC MEDICINE (5263): 65.00

US CELLULAR (986)

0693065793 1 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 11/20/2024 45.96 06/25 204-23-30-5310-230

0693065793 2 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 11/20/2024 22.98 06/25 601-23-52-5588-230

0693065793 3 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 11/20/2024 22.98 06/25 601-23-51-5566-230

0693065793 4 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 11/20/2024 45.96 06/25 100-24-30-5380-230

0693065793 5 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 11/20/2024 45.29 06/25 100-21-18-5190-230

0693065793 6 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 11/20/2024 22.64 06/25 602-23-80-5902-299

0693065793 7 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 11/20/2024 22.64 06/25 601-23-80-5905-299

0693065793 8 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 11/20/2024 45.29 06/25 100-21-22-5140-230

0693065793 9 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE-LINE TABLETS 11/20/2024 181.16 06/25 601-23-52-5588-230

Total 0693065793: 454.90

Total US CELLULAR (986): 454.90

VAN-HOF TRUCKING, INC. (2655)

21781 1 Invoice FREIGHT ON LIME 11/06/2024 2,394.89 06/25 602-23-61-5921-221

Total 21781: 2,394.89

Total VAN-HOF TRUCKING, INC. (2655): 2,394.89

VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC. (5904)

7 1 Invoice BLDG FEES - OCT.2024 11/01/2024 5,853.50 06/25 100-21-18-5190-212

Total 7: 5,853.50

Total VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC. (5904): 5,853.50

VISUAL EDGE IT, INC. (3995)

24AR225911 1 Invoice PRINTER FEE - PD 11/25/2024 38.07 06/25 100-21-21-5110-225

Total 24AR2259114: 38.07

24AR227983 1 Invoice PRINTER FEE - CEMETERY 12/04/2024 27.10 06/25 100-23-42-5371-225

Total 24AR2279839: 27.10

24AR227984 1 Invoice PRINTER FEE - INSPECTION 12/04/2024 18.19 06/25 100-24-30-5380-225
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24AR227984 2 Invoice PRINTER FEE - PW 12/04/2024 18.18 06/25 100-21-18-5190-225

Total 24AR2279840: 36.37

24AR227984 1 Invoice PRINTER FEE - LINE 12/04/2024 33.64 06/25 601-23-52-5931-225

Total 24AR2279841: 33.64

24AR227984 1 Invoice PRINTER FEE - FULLER HALL 12/04/2024 45.26 06/25 100-22-42-5233-225

Total 24AR2279842: 45.26

24AR229149 1 Invoice PRINTER FEE - WATER 12/09/2024 42.28 06/25 602-23-61-5931-225

Total 24AR2291498: 42.28

Total VISUAL EDGE IT, INC. (3995): 222.72

WCAD - CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (3486)

121124 1 Invoice 2ND HALF ALLOCATION - FY25 12/11/2024 15,000.00 06/25 601-23-36-5930-213

Total 121124: 15,000.00

Total WCAD - CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (3486): 15,000.00

WEBSTER CITY TRUE VALUE (2155)

2411-074315 1 Invoice RADIATOR REPAIR 11/22/2024 34.99 06/25 100-21-22-5140-310

Total 2411-074315: 34.99

2412-076018 1 Invoice CAP SEWER @ DOG PARK 12/03/2024 15.98 06/25 603-23-71-5662-318

Total 2412-076018: 15.98

2412-076020 1 Invoice CAP SEWER @ DOG PARK 12/03/2024 23.98 06/25 603-23-71-5662-318

Total 2412-076020: 23.98

2412-076386 1 Invoice FH SUPPLIES 12/06/2024 45.75 06/25 100-22-42-5233-318

Total 2412-076386: 45.75

Total WEBSTER CITY TRUE VALUE (2155): 120.70

WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP (1038)

282727 1 Invoice STOCK- ALL PURPOSE CONNECTORS 11/20/2024 710.53 06/25 601-23-52-5588-318

Total 282727: 710.53

284666 1 Invoice SUBSTATION MATERIALS - 100% CB 11/21/2024 7,793.88 06/25 611-23-51-5566-299

Total 284666: 7,793.88

284667 1 Invoice T-LINE MATERIALS (100% CB) 11/21/2024 20,271.25 06/25 613-23-51-5566-299

Total 284667: 20,271.25

284974 1 Invoice T-LINE MATERIALS (100% CB) 11/21/2024 12,303.81 06/25 613-23-51-5566-299
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Total 284974: 12,303.81

Total WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP (1038): 41,079.47

WOOLSTOCK MUTUAL TELEPHONE ASN (1054)

0087000023  1 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 34.59 06/25 100-24-14-5435-230

0087000023  2 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 24.73 06/25 100-24-12-5430-230

0087000023  3 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 24.73 06/25 100-24-30-5380-230

0087000023  4 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 14.84 06/25 100-21-22-5140-230

0087000023  5 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 39.57 06/25 100-21-21-5110-230

0087000023  6 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 7.42 06/25 601-23-52-5588-230

0087000023  7 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 7.42 06/25 601-23-51-5566-230

0087000023  8 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 14.84 06/25 602-23-61-5642-230

0087000023  9 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 4.95 06/25 100-23-43-5361-230

0087000023  10 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 129.43 06/25 601-24-16-5921-230

0087000023  11 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 22.74 06/25 602-24-16-5921-230

0087000023  12 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 22.74 06/25 603-24-16-5921-230

0087000023  13 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 55.00 06/25 602-23-61-5642-230

Total 0087000023 12/1/24: 403.00

0087000684  1 Invoice INTERNET / RSVP CENTER 12/01/2024 45.00 06/25 100-22-42-5280-230

Total 0087000684 12/1/24: 45.00

Total WOOLSTOCK MUTUAL TELEPHONE ASN (1054): 448.00

Total 12/16/2024: 626,453.25
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PLATINUM CONNECT, LLC. (7663)

1030873 1 Invoice FH TV & INTERNET 12/01/2024 318.20 06/25 100-22-42-5233-230

1030873 2 Adjustmen FH TV & INTERNET 12/01/2024 318.20- 06/25 100-22-42-5233-230

1030873 3 Invoice FH TV & INTERNET 12/01/2024 318.20 06/25 100-22-42-5233-230

Total 1030873: 318.20

1032008 1 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.38 06/25 100-24-12-5430-230

1032008 2 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.38 06/25 100-24-14-5435-230

1032008 3 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.39 06/25 100-24-30-5380-230

1032008 4 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.38 06/25 100-23-42-5371-230

1032008 5 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.38 06/25 601-23-52-5588-230

1032008 6 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.39 06/25 204-23-30-5310-230

1032008 7 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.39 06/25 603-23-70-5642-230

1032008 8 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.39 06/25 602-23-61-5642-230

1032008 9 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 20.24 06/25 100-21-22-5140-230

1032008 10 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 147.25 06/25 100-21-21-5110-230

1032008 11 Adjustmen INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.38- 06/25 100-24-12-5430-230

1032008 12 Adjustmen INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.38- 06/25 100-24-14-5435-230

1032008 13 Adjustmen INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.39- 06/25 100-24-30-5380-230

1032008 14 Adjustmen INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.38- 06/25 100-23-42-5371-230

1032008 15 Adjustmen INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.38- 06/25 601-23-52-5588-230

1032008 16 Adjustmen INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.39- 06/25 204-23-30-5310-230

1032008 17 Adjustmen INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.39- 06/25 603-23-70-5642-230

1032008 18 Adjustmen INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.39- 06/25 602-23-61-5642-230

1032008 19 Adjustmen INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 20.24- 06/25 100-21-22-5140-230

1032008 20 Adjustmen INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 147.25- 06/25 100-21-21-5110-230

1032008 21 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.38 06/25 100-24-12-5430-230

1032008 22 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.38 06/25 100-24-14-5435-230

1032008 23 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.38 06/25 100-24-30-5380-230

1032008 24 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.38 06/25 100-23-42-5371-230

1032008 25 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.39 06/25 601-23-52-5588-230

1032008 26 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.39 06/25 204-23-30-5310-230

1032008 27 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.39 06/25 603-23-70-5642-230

1032008 28 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 52.39 06/25 602-23-61-5642-230

1032008 29 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 20.24 06/25 100-21-22-5140-230

1032008 30 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE 12/01/2024 147.25 06/25 100-21-21-5110-230

Total 1032008: 586.57

Total PLATINUM CONNECT, LLC. (7663): 904.77

T-MOBILE (7288)

973411563 N 1 Invoice Inspection 11/21/2024 25.81 06/25 100-21-18-5190-230

973411563 N 2 Invoice Police Dept 11/21/2024 154.80 06/25 100-21-21-5110-230

973411563 N 3 Invoice Investigator 11/21/2024 33.47 06/25 100-21-21-5110-230

973411563 N 4 Invoice Nuisances 11/21/2024 52.52 06/25 100-21-18-5190-230

973411563 N 5 Invoice GETAC/Toughbooks 11/21/2024 253.20 06/25 100-21-21-5110-230

973411563 N 6 Invoice Street (LOCATES) 11/21/2024 10.68 06/25 204-23-30-5310-230

973411563 N 7 Invoice Street (LOCATES) 11/21/2024 10.68 06/25 602-23-62-5662-230

973411563 N 8 Invoice Inspector 11/21/2024 21.37 06/25 100-21-18-5190-230

973411563 N 9 Invoice Hot spot 11/21/2024 31.15 06/25 100-24-12-5430-230

Total 973411563 NOV 21, 2024: 593.68

974816802 N 1 Invoice Line 11/21/2024 15.00 06/25 601-23-52-5588-230

974816802 N 2 Invoice Line 11/21/2024 14.99 06/25 601-23-51-5566-230

974816802 N 3 Invoice Ariel 11/21/2024 46.16 06/25 100-24-18-5470-230

27 of 174



CITY OF WEBSTER CITY Invoice Register - Webster City Page:     23

Input Dates: 12/3/2024 - 12/16/2024 Dec 13, 2024  10:37AM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Total Cost Period GL Account

974816802 N 4 Invoice Brandon 11/21/2024 40.20 06/25 204-23-30-5310-230

974816802 N 5 Invoice Breanne 11/21/2024 15.39 06/25 100-22-42-5210-230

974816802 N 6 Invoice Breanne 11/21/2024 15.39 06/25 100-22-42-5233-230

974816802 N 7 Invoice Breanne 11/21/2024 15.38 06/25 100-23-42-5371-230

974816802 N 8 Invoice Jake 11/21/2024 34.33 06/25 100-23-42-5371-230

974816802 N 9 Invoice Jake 11/21/2024 34.33 06/25 100-22-42-5210-230

974816802 N 10 Invoice Water -On Call 11/21/2024 44.44 06/25 602-23-61-5642-230

974816802 N 11 Invoice WW - On Call 11/21/2024 44.44 06/25 603-23-70-5642-230

974816802 N 12 Invoice NICK 11/21/2024 22.22 06/25 602-23-61-5642-230

974816802 N 13 Invoice NICK 11/21/2024 22.22 06/25 603-23-70-5642-230

974816802 N 14 Invoice CM 11/21/2024 68.66 06/25 100-24-12-5430-230

974816802 N 15 Invoice PD-Luft 11/21/2024 30.83 06/25 100-21-21-5110-230

974816802 N 16 Invoice SCADA 11/21/2024 19.97 06/25 602-23-61-5642-230

974816802 N 17 Invoice Meter 11/21/2024 9.99 06/25 602-23-80-5902-299

974816802 N 18 Invoice Meter 11/21/2024 9.98 06/25 601-23-80-5905-299

974816802 N 19 Invoice Right of Way 11/21/2024 19.97 06/25 100-24-30-5380-230

974816802 N 20 Invoice ROW-Gtec 11/21/2024 19.97 06/25 100-24-30-5380-230

974816802 N 21 Invoice Cameras 11/21/2024 9.98 06/25 100-24-16-5420-215

974816802 N 22 Invoice Cameras 11/21/2024 9.99 06/25 601-24-16-5930-215

974816802 N 23 Invoice Cameras 11/21/2024 9.99 06/25 602-24-16-5930-215

974816802 N 24 Invoice Cameras 11/21/2024 9.97 06/25 603-24-16-5930-215

974816802 N 25 Invoice Street 11/21/2024 39.94 06/25 204-23-30-5310-230

974816802 N 26 Invoice (Ipads) 11/21/2024 39.94 06/25 602-23-62-5662-230

974816802 N 27 Invoice LIVESTREAM 11/21/2024 30.83 06/25 100-24-11-5410-215

Total 974816802 NOV 21,2024: 694.50

Total T-MOBILE (7288): 1,288.18

Total 12/20/2024: 2,192.95

Grand Totals: 3,635,256.55

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount

06/25 3,635,256.55

Grand Totals: 3,635,256.55

Vendor number hash: 633716

Vendor number hash - split: 1808738

Total number of invoices: 165

Total number of transactions: 386

Terms Description Invoice Amount Net Invoice Amount

Open Terms 3,635,256.55 3,635,256.55

                                           Totals: 3,635,256.55 3,635,256.55

Grand Totals:                   $3,847,960.07

Payroll ending  11/30/24, paid 12/6/24                   $212,703.52
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FUND LIST TOTALS FOR BILLS     December 16. 2024

Account Fund Total Amount
100 General 60,704.15$            
110 Gov Cap Equip & Improvement 4,318.34$              
204 Road Use Tax Fund 31,435.09$            
205 Airport 1,342.88$              
242 Econ. Dev 606,175.00$         
300 Debt Service 9,154.30$              
541 Brewer Willson Rd Project 65.35$                   
542 Fair Meadow Phase II 19,873.98$            
543 Beach Street Improvements 20,642.64$            
601 Electric Utility 108,842.40$         
602 Water Utility 23,572.82$            
603 Sewer Fund 2,410,833.77$      
610 Electric Improvement & Equipment 4,318.35$              
611 Reisner Substation Project 213,903.87$         
613 69kV Transmission Project 34,419.06$            
614 URD Conversion 20,932.35$            
615 AMI Meter Project - Electric 50,586.32$            
620 Water Improvement & Equipment 4,318.35$              
621 Water Plant Improvement/Bond 2,303.00$              
625 AMI Meter Project - Water 900.00$                 
630 Sewer Improvement & Equipment 4,318.35$              
902 Medical/Flex 2,296.18$              

Claims Total 3,635,256.55$      
PAYROLL
Payroll Ending November 30, 2024 $212,703.52

Grand Total 3,847,960.07$      
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WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024

   
 MONTH Year to MONTH Year to
 November Date 2024  November Date 2023

   
Total gallons flow 25,045,000 426,564,000 25,693,000 377,022,000 gal

Average daily flow 834,800  1,038,000 gal/da

Percentage treated 100  100 %

Total gallons raw sludge 110,885 1,142,706 105,150 971,920 gal

 
Total gallons digested sludge out 0 533,655  gal

Total gallons sludge transferred to   
  storage tank 107,160 108,100  gal

Total gallons supernatant returned 0 25,832  gal

Methane gas produced 0 0  cu.ft.

Average effluent CBOD 10 11.5  mg/l

(25 mg/l aver. 40 mg/l max.)  

Number of days max. limit was exceeded 0 0  da

Average % removal 98.2 98.5  %

Average effluent suspended solids 9.38 9.13  mg/l

( mg/l aver.   mg/l max.)
 

Number of days max. limit was exceeded 0 0  da

 
Average percent removal 97 98.7  %

Average effluent ammonia nitrogen <1 <1 mg/l

<1 (mg/l average, 14.7 mg/l max.limitation  
   

 
Number of days max. limit was exceeded 0 0 da
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                         ELECTRIC REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024
(Production Month-October 2024;   Billing Month (Due) -  November 2024  
  
  

                    
MONTH Year to MONTH Year to

November Date 2024 November 2023
    
TOTAL PURCHASED POWER K.W. 8,242,071 95,472,356 8,633,945 100,241,968

 
Gross K.W. Generated For Maint. 38,960 54,700 0 372,790
                   For Corn Belt 0 727,040 0 2,068,290

    
  Station Power K.W. 15,313 204,990 14,240 246,092

NET K.W.TO BOARD 8,226,758 95,267,366 8,619,705 99,995,876
 
 Billed by Clerk's Office
 to Customers K.W:

    
  Commercial Sales 2,200,319 24,943,466 2,195,133 26,535,560

  Industrial Sales 2,651,071 27,582,515 2,638,045 28,141,134

  City Departments & Street Lights 336,717 4,099,463 384,242 4,294,218

  Residential Sales 2,006,831 28,560,750 2,085,568 29,789,099

  Sales for Resale-Wholesale 597,900 6,640,600 624,200 7,525,400

     
 
KILOWATTS UNACCOUNTED 433,920 3,440,572 692,517 3,710,465
 
Percentage of Unaccounted for 5.27% 3.61% 8.03% 3.71%

 

LOAD COMPARISON 2024  2023
  

Peak K.W. Demand 14,960 19,720
  

Purchased Power 8,242,071 8,633,945
  

Net to Board 8,226,758 8,619,705
  

REMARKS:   
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  CITY OF WEBSTER CITY, IOWA - UTILITY REPORT
  ELECTRIC UTILITY PURCHASES & SALES - 2024
  
       

Pur Pwr  Col D Net to Board    
Purch. Billing Month lessStaPwr Month less Col E Mo billed Month Yr To Date Yr To Date Yr To Date Yr To Date
Power Month Purch.Power = Net to Board Billed  KWh Mo Unaccounted Unaccounted Purch.Power Billed &SPwr Unaccounted Unaccounted
Period (Due) kWh kWh  less StaPwr For For % less sta pwrkWh kWh kWh For %
Dec Jan 2024 8,260,174 8,234,298 8,411,893 (177,595) -2.16% 8,234,298 8,411,893 (177,595) -2.16%
Jan Feb 2024 9,305,951 9,276,242 8,356,871 919,371 9.91% 17,510,540 16,768,764 741,776 4.24%